GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FORMAT – A (For publication in the Local Newspapers and Websites)

PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: 10/PNIeT/EE/PWD/SBM/DIV/2019-20 Dated- 17-12-2019.

The Executive Engineer, Sabroom Division, PWD(R&B), Sabroom, South Tripura invites on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura' percentage rate e-tender from the Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Bidders / Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/ Other State PWD up to 3.00 P.M. on 06-01-2020 for the following work:-

ON TS	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDDING	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BID IF POSSIBLE.	DOCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDING AT APPLICATION	CLASS OF BIDDER
1	Upgradation of Manughat and betaga Sub-centre into Health and wellness centres under Sabroom SDH in/c internal electrification and internal water supply during the year 2019-20. DNIeT No -28/DNIeT/EE/SBM/DIVN/2019-20	Rs.10,51,885.67	Rs.10,519.00	03 (Three) Months	Up to15.00 Hrs on 06-01-2020	At 16.00Hrs on 10-01-2020	https://tripuratenders.gov.in	Appropriate Class
2	Upgradation of West Sabroom Sub-center and Bibekanandapalli Sub-centre into Health and wellness centres under Sabroom SDH in/c internal electrification and internal water supply during the year 2019-20. DNIeT No: 29/DNIeT/EE/SBM/DIVN/2019-20.	Rs.10,33,819.66	Rs.10,338.00	03 (Three) Months				
3	Renovation of 44. Bijoynagar Sub-Center. and 46. Indiranagar Sub-Center. Under Sabroom S.D.H. Hospital Sabroom ,South Tripura during the year 2019-20. DNIET No: 30/DNIET/EE/SBM/DIVN/2019-20	Rs.11,75,678.27	Rs.11,757.00	03 (Three) Months				
4	Mtc. Of Santipalli Sub-centre under South Manubankul ADC village, Sabroom, South Tripura during the year 2019-20./ SH:- Mtc. of existing building in/c sanitation. DNIeT No: 31/DNIeT/EE/SBM/DIVN/2019-20	Rs.6,76,275.10	Rs.6,763.00	03 (Three) Months				
5	Upgradtion of Health Sub-centre to Health & Wellness Centres i) Mohamuni HSC & ii) East Manu Bankul HSC under Rupaichari Block during the year 2019-20/SH:- Repairs of Building in/c internal water supply, sanitary installation works. DNIeT No: 32/DNIeT/EE/SBM/DIVN/2019-20	Rs.13,96,907.07	Rs.13,969.00	03 (Three) Months				
6	Upgradation of Harbatali and Bajendranagar Sub- centre into Health and wellness centres under Sabroom SDH in/c internal electrification and internal water supply during the year 2019-20. DNIeT No -33/DNIeT/EE/SBM/DIVN/2019-20	Rs.10,34,266.21	Rs.10,343.00	03 (Three) Months				

7	Mtc. Of Bagmara Sub-centre under Bagmara ADC village, Sabroom, South Tripura during the year 2019-20./ SH:- Mtc. of existing building in/c sanitation. DNIET No - 34/DNIET/EE/SBM/DIVN/2019-20.	Rs.6,76,852.94	Rs.6,769.00	03 (Three) Months	Hrs on 020	irs on 020	enders.gov.in	e Class	
8	Mtc. of Health Sub centre namely South Srinagar Sub Centre and Amlighat Sub centre under Srinagar CHC /SH : Building portion in/c Internal Electrification, Water Supply, Hard drawn Boundary wall etc. DNIeT No - 35/DNIeT/EE/SBM/DIVN/2019-20.	Rs. 13,56,236.08	Rs.13,562.00	03 (Three) Months	Up to15.00 06-01-20	At 16.00H 10-01-20	https://tripurate	Appropriat	

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website <u>https://tripuratenders.gov.in</u>. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. **Submission of bids physically is not permitted**.

Bid Fee and Earnest Money Deposit are to be paid electronically over the Online Payment facility provided in the Portal, **any time after bid submission Start date & before bid submission End date**, using either of the supported payment Mode like **Net Banking/ Debit Card/ Credit Card**. The bid fee of **Rs. 1000.00 (Rupees One thousand)** Only as paid electronically over the Online payment facility is **non-Refundable and to be deposited to the Government account automatically as revenue.**

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the **Executive Engineer**, **Sabroom Division**, **PWD(R&B)**, **Sabroom**, **South Tripura** and the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website <u>https://tripuratenders.gov.in</u>. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to <u>eepwdsbm2015@gmail.com</u>.

Executive Engineer Sabroom Division, PWD(R&B) Sabroom, South Tripura

Page - 3

Memo No. F 9(5)/EE/PWD/NIT/SBM/DIVN/

Dated.

- 1. The Director of Information, Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication of format A in four local leading newspapers [Enclo-8(eight) copies] and publication of format B in two National Newspapers (for bids costing more than Rs.100 lakhs)[Enclo-4(four) copies].
- 2. The Nodal Officer, I.T Application (PWD), O/O the Chief Engineer, PWD (R & B), Govt. of Tripura, Agartala with request to arrange for e-tendering through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in on behalf of the undersigned and also to open the bid through online. He is also requested to send the results/output after bid opening along with all downloaded documents to the undersigned.
- 3. The Superintendent, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala for arranging publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
- 4-6. The Chief Engineer, Tripura, PWD(R&B) / PWD [Buildings] / Water Resource / DWS Agartala.
- 7-15. The Superintending Engineer, PWD(R&B),First Circle / Second Circle / 3rd Circle / Fourth Circle / Fifth Circle/ Planning Circle / Project Circle,/ SQC, Tripura PWD(R&B)/ Monitoring Cell.
- 16-23. The District Magistrate, West / North / South / Dhalai / Unakoti / Khowai / South / Gomati District, Tripura.
- 24. The CMO, Belonia, South Tripura.
- 25-49. The Executive Engineer, Agartala Division No. I /III / V / Survey & Evaluation Division, Agartala / Capital Complex, Agartala / Medical College Division/ Store Division, Agartala / Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar/ Teliamura Division, Teliamura / Belonia Division, Belonia/ Jirania Division, Jirania / Udaipur Division, Udaipur/ Bisramganj Division, Bisramganj/ Bishalgarh Division, Bishalgarh/ Dharmanagar Division, Dharmanagar / Ambassa Division, Ambassa / Amarpur Division, Amarpur / Khowai Division, Khowai/ Kanchanpur Division, Kanchanpur / Kailashahar Division, Kailashahar / Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat / Mechanical Division, Agartala / Internal Electrification Division, Mohanpur, Agartala.
 - 50-53. The Sub-Divisional Office PWD(R&B) Sabroom, Satchand, Rupaichari.
 - 54-55. The Assistant Engineer(PI), AE (PII) of this Division office.
 - 56. The Officer in-Charge, Sabroom Police Satiation for information and necessary action.
 - 57. The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange Sabroom for information
 - 58-59 Divisional Accountant / Cashier of this Division office.
 - 60. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractor(s) Association, Aitorma sentrum, 4th floor, Sakuntala road Agartala, West Tripura, Agartala-799001 for information.
 - 61. The Secretary, Contractor's Association, Sabroom, South Tripura for information.62-63. Notice Board / Office Copy./ Guard File of this Division office.

Executive Engineer Sabroom Division, PWD(R&B) Sabroom, South Tripura